**BOARD OF TRUSTEES POLICY** 

The student government organization shall be known as the Associated Student Government. The Associated Student Government shall develop an organizational constitution that defines, but is not limited to, functions, membership, official elected or appointed positions, authority and responsibilities, qualifications and election procedures, finance and business procedures, constitutional-amendment procedures, recall procedures, and standard rules of order. Such constitution shall be approved by a two-thirds majority vote of the students who voted, as indicated in the constitution. The constitution shall be on file in the student government office, the office of the chief student services officer, and the office of the superintendent/president.

The Associated Student Government is recognized as the official voice for the students in district and college decision-making processes. It may conduct other activities as approved by the superintendent/president. Activities of the Associated Student Government shall not conflict with the authority or responsibility of the Board of Trustees or its officers or employees.

The Associated Student Government shall conduct itself in accordance with state laws and regulations, board policies, and administrative procedures established by the superintendent/president.

The Associated Student Government shall be granted the use of district premises subject to such administrative procedures as may be established by the superintendent/ president. Such use shall not be construed as transferring ownership or control of the premises.

MiraCosta Community College District

Adoption History:	3/2/10, 6/22/16
References:	Education Code §76060
	Associated Student Government Constitution
CCLC Update:	
Steering:	VPSS

Page 1 of 1